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section two of article three of the constitution of Wisconsin),
who has resided within the state one year, and in the election
distriet where she offers to vote, ten days next preceding any
clection pertaining to school matters shall have a right to vote
at such election. Scparate ballot boxes shall be furnished at
every clection precinet in this state at every primary, general,
munieipal or speeial election for the use of women desiring to
vote on said school matters, and separate ballots shall also be
provided at said elections for the use of said women.”

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage and publication.
Approved May 4, 1901,

No. 432, A.] A [ Published May 7, 1901.

CHAPTER 286.

AN ACT to relieve the city of New Richmond, Wisconsin, from
its indebtedness to the trust funds and making an appro-
priation therefor.

The people of the stale of Wisconsin represented in senate and
assembly do enact as follows:

Appropriation from general fund. Srcrion 1. There is hereby
apprnpnated ont of any moneys in the state treasury, not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of twenty-one thousand five hundred
dollars for the purpose of re]xcnng the city of New Richmond
of its indebtedness to the state trust funds incurred after the
tornado of June 12, 1899, which destroyed a large part of said
city.

Transfer to trust fund account. Srcerion 2. The state treas-
nrer shall transfer to the trust fund account the amount appro-
priated by this act, and the trust fund commissioners shall there-
upon cancel a like amount of the indebtedness of said city of
New Richmond.

SecTtion 3. This act shall take effect and be in force, from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved May 3, 1901,
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